WELO-1989 BECOF 5 . To	3-1999 ET U.S. DEPARTMENT OP COMM
v. 6-93) B No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	Palent and Trademark
Tab settings □ □ □ ▼	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and trademarks.	rease record the attached original documents or copy the lot.
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
James M. Erown, Jr.	Name: BAF Communications Corp
iditional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? □ Yes ☑ No	Internal Address:
Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment   Merger	Street Address:
. Security Agreement	316 Northstar Court
□ Olher	City: Sanford State: FL ZIP: 327
recution Date: 4/16/1999	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?   Yes Xi No
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	·
If this document is being filed together with a new application  A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
	B. Patent No.(s)
A. Patent Application No.(s)  Additional numbers atta	B. Patent No.(s)
A. Patent Application No.(s)  Additional numbers attained and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Paul S. Rooy	B. Patent No.(s)  ached? □ Yes 図 No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
A. Patent Application No.(s)  Additional numbers attained and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	B. Patent No.(s)  ached? • Yes © No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00
A. Patent Application No.(s)  Additional numbers attained and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Paul S. Rooy	B. Patent No.(s)  ached? • Yes • No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$  40.00
A. Patent Application No.(s)  Additional numbers attained and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Paul S. Rooy  Internal Address: Registered Patent Attorney	B. Patent No.(s)  ached? □ Yes ☒ No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$  ☑ Enclosed
A. Patent Application No.(s)  Additional numbers attace  Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Paul S. Rooy  Internal Address: Registered Patent Attorney	B. Patent No.(s)  ached?  Yes No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
A. Patent Application No.(s)  Additional numbers attation numbers attation and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Paul S. Rooy Internal Address: Registered Patent Attorney  Street Address:	B. Patent No.(s)  ached?  Yes  No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
A. Patent Application No.(s)  Additional numbers attales.  Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Paul S. Rooy Internal Address: Registered Patent Attorney  Street Address: 2620 S. Peninsula Dr.  City: Daytona Beach State: FL ZIP: 32118	B. Patent No.(s)  ached?  Yes  No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
A. Palent Application No.(s)  Additional numbers attace.  Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Paul S. Rooy Internal Address: Registered Patent Attorney  Street Address: 2620 S. Peninsula Dr.  City: Daytona Beach State: FL ZIP: 32118  /1999 JSHABAZZ 00000179 19292894  DO NOT USE	B. Patent No.(s)  ached? □ Yes ☒ No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00  ☒ Enclosed □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
A. Patent Application No.(s)  Additional numbers attace.  Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Paul S. Rooy Internal Address: Registered Patent Attorney  Street Address: 2620 S. Peninsula Dr.  City: Daytona Beach State: FL ZIP: 32118  /1999 JSHABAZZ 00000179 19292894  DO NOT USE	B. Patent No.(s)  ached? O Yes Ø No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00  Ø Enclosed  O Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)  E THIS SPACE
Additional numbers atta  Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Paul S. Rooy Internal Address: Registered Patent Attorney  Street Address: 2620 S. Peninsula Dr.  City: Daytona Beach State: FL ZIP: 32118  /1999 JSHABAZZ 00000179 19292894  Do Not Use  Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informatical parts of the past of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informatical parts of the past of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informatical parts of the past of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informatical parts of the past of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informatical parts of the past of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informatical parts of the past of my knowledge and belief.	B. Patent No.(s)  ached? O Yes Ø No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00  Ø Enclosed  O Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)  E THIS SPACE

PATENT ASSIGNMENT Rev. 12/218/1997

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION	Docket No.: 9920UR	
Whereas, James M. Brown, Jr., whose post office address is1924  FL 32725 has invented certain new and useful improvements in an  Method for Carrying Wires Along a Vehicle-Mounted Extensible Mast for Patent is filed herewith and;	Apparatus and	
Whereas, <u>BAF Communications Corp.</u> , whose post office address is		
Now, therefore, in consideration of the terms of employment of <u>James M</u> good and valuable consideration, the said <u>James M. Brown, Jr.</u> , by assign and transfer unto said <u>BAF Communications Corp.</u> , the entire application to be held and enjoyed for his own use and behoof, and for and assigns, to the full end of the term for any Patent(s) which may issapplication	these presents do sell, interest in and to said his legal representatives sue based on the above	
Executed this 16th day of April, 1999, at Sanford, FL.		
Executed this 16th day of April, 19 99, at Sanford (Signature of assigno a corporation, give of with signature.)	r; if assignor is fficial title along	
The foregoing instrument was sworn to and subscribed before me this 16 day of 1999, by		
Signature of Notary Public	- time	
(Typed, Printed or Stamped) MY	SHAWNA EDMINSTER COMMISSION # CC 590593 EXPIRES: October 3, 2000 If Thru Notary Public Underwriters	

Based On PTO Form PTO/SB/15

PATENT **REEL: 9905 FRAME: 0668** 

**RECORDED: 04/16/1999**